

Kym Crosby

2020 Summer Paralympics Bronze Medalist

WHEREAS, Kym Crosby is native to the Yuba-Sutter area and a graduate of River Valley High School; and

WHEREAS, she attended California State University, Chico and successfully competed on the Track and Field team; and

WHEREAS, she was selected for the second time to be a member of the USA Paralympic Team in Tokyo Japan (2020); and

WHEREAS, while competing in the T13 classification for athletes with a moderate visual impairment, Kym is a force to be reckoned with on the track; and

WHEREAS, Kym Crosby has made the City of Yuba City and the United States of America proud by bringing home two bronze medals in the Women's T13 100M and 400M; and

WHEREAS, her motto is "Limited sight, limitless dreams," Kym's positive spirit and perseverance is a true inspiration to us all.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, I, Marc Boomgaarden, Mayor of the City of Yuba City and on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby commend Kym's outstanding athletic and personal accomplishments, and sincerely urge all residents of the City of Yuba City to join me in recognizing Kym Crosby for her success and dedication to the 2020 USA Paralympic Team and for representing the heart of Yuba-Sutter on the world stage.

Done on this 5th day of October, 2021 in the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.